

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.595 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) No.610 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) No.559 of 2025

Nongmeikapam (N) Moirangthem
(O) Shantibbala Devi & 39 Ors ... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 6 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
27.8.2025

MC (WP(C)) No.610 of 2025

Present Ms.Ranjeeta, learned counsel for the
applicant/petitioner.

By the present application, the applicant prays that
names of petitioner Nos.32 and 36 be deleted from the array of
petitioners as they no longer want to continue in the case.
Ms.Sarmila, learned Jr.Govt counsel and Mr.U.Augusta, learned
counsel for the IMC have no objection.

Accordingly, names of petitioners appearing at
Sl.Nos.32 and 36 are deleted from the array of petitioners. MC
(WP(C)) No.610 of 2025 is disposed of.

List the remaining items on 17.9.2025.

Petitioner is directed to file recast petition.

JUDGE